

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1
011-25454271**

NIQ No.06/EEC-1/DUSIB/2018-19/D- 358 Dated: 2/8/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage rates basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

SL. NO	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Time of Completion
1.	N.O.W: Pay & Use JSC SH: Replacing broken WC seat & repairing choked line of JSC at JJC Peeli Kothi Hari Nagar	Rs. 46642.56	15 days ✓

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 04.08.2018 which shall be opened on 04.08.2018 at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities on DUSIB website and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-1, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the quotation are as follows:-

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
3. No T&P shall be issued.
4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
6. Statutory recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.


02/08/2018
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, C-1

NOTICE BOARD

Publication on DUSIB Website

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-1
 DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
 GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Name of Work: Pay & Use JSC.

Sub Head: Replacing broken WC seat and providing repairing choked line of JSC at JJC Peeli Kotli Hari Nagar.

Sno.	Ret. of DSR	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount in Rs.
1	Appd. 10/16	Providing & laying dry brick aggregate 40mm n.s. in foundation & plinth or under floors at all levels including spreading & ramming in layers as directed by Engineer-in-charge	2.18	cum	1039.5	2266.11
2	17.18.1	Deduct for not providing & fixing PVC low level flushing Cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS 7231 with all fittings & fixtures complete. 10 litres capacity-complete.	5.00	each	-831.50	-4157.50
3	17.1.1	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C pan) with 100mm sand cast iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level P.V.C. flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : White vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580 x 440 mm with integrated traps foot cast	5	each	3494.20	17471.00
4	11.37	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300 X 300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacture) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching element etc. complete	3.00	sqm	688.35	2065.05

5	19.9.1.1 Constructing brick masonry circular type manhole 0.91m internal dia at bottom and 0.56m dia at top in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), in side cement plaster 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, foundation concrete 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size), and making necessary channel in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, all complete as per standard design : 0.91 m deep with S.F.R.C. cover and frame (heavy duty, HD-20 grade designation) 560mm internal diameter conforming to I.S. 12592, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 182kg., fixed in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including centering, shuttering all complete. (Excavation, foot rests and 12mm thick cement plaster at the external surface shall be paid for separately) With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	1.00	sqm	8683.75	8683.75
6	19.10.1 Extra depth for circular type manhole 0.91 m internal dia (at bottom) Beyond 0.91 m to 1.67m. With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	0.5	metre	4911.80	2455.90
7	4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering . All work upto plinth level. 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (Zone III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	2.47	cum	5481.95	13540.42
8	19.16 Providing orange colour safety foot rest of minimum 6 mm thick plastic encapsulated as per IS:10910 on 12 mm dia steel bar conforming to IS 1786 having minimum cross section as 23mmx25 mm and over all minimum length 263 mm and width as 165 mm with minimum 112 mm space between protruded legs having 2 mm tread on top surface by ribbing or chequering besides necessary and adequate anchoring projections on tail length on 138 mm as per standard drawing and suitable to with stand the bend test and chemical resistance test as per specifications and having manufacture's permanent identification mark to be visible even after fixing. including fixing in manholes with 30 X 20 X 15 cm cement concrete block 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) complete as per design	2.00	each	327.90	655.80
9	13.4.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	7	sqm	180.85	1255.95

10	13.18	Neat cement punning	24.66	sqm	42.60	1050.52
----	-------	---------------------	-------	-----	-------	---------

ADD 12.75% for Cost index

Deduct 9.5%

1050.52
 45296.99
 5775.37
 51072.36
 4851.874109
 46220.48
 462.2048493

45710.63
 5828.11
 51538.74
 -4896.18
 46642.56